CC:

FROM:
SUBJECT:

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

Kent Edwards
Human Resources Director

MEMORANDUM

November 1, 2018

Judge Robert Hebert, County Judge

Commissioner Vincent Morales, Commissioner Pct 1
Commissioner Grady Prestage, Commissioner Pct 2
Commissioner Andy Meyers, Commissioner Pct 3
Commissioner James Patterson, Commissioner Pct 4

Laura Richard, County Clerk

Linda Willis, County Clerk Office

Ann Werlein, County Judge Office

Donna Ospina, County Judge Office

Katie Hackfeld, Commissioner Pct 1 Office

Lorraine Niemeyer, Human Resources

Felecia Evans-Smith, Commissioner Pct 2 Office

Lila Smith & Robert Pechukas, Commissioner Pct 3 Office
Patricia Garner, Commissioner Pct 4 Office

Danielle Garrison, Commissioner Pct 4 Office

Tiffany McFadden, Commissioner Pct 4 Office

Service Award Ceremony — November 27, 2018

Please make note that Service Awards will be presented in the Commissioners Courtroom in the Historic
1909 Courthouse on Tuesday, November 27, 2018 at 12:45 p.m. to the employees listed below. Judge
Hebert will announce each recipient and the recipients will have the opportunity to be congratulated by
the Judge and each Commissioner.
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First Name Last Name
Michael Baranowski Il
Danny Beckworth
Sheldon Cortez
Elvira Garcia
Sherman Hatton Jr
Marcus Jones
Steven McDonald
Bharathi Ramakrishnan
Isabel Roberts
Robert Stratton
David Byrd
Dennis Emery
Leslie Gibbs
Megan Moore
Reese Packer
Ricky Pearson
Robert Renfrow Jr
Jared Reyes
Mandana Storey
Maria Trevino
Celestine Delasbour
Justin Harris
Jamie Harrison
Deborah Hedrick
Rachel Hernandez

Years Department Name
Sheriff-Detention
Sheriff-Patrol

HHS-Animal Services
District Attorney

District Attorney

Information Technology

Fire Marshal

Library-Sugar Land Branch
Community Supervision & Correc
Sheriff-Patrol

Constable Pct 1

Road & Bridge-Beechnut
Sheriff-Support Srvcs/Fiscal
Library-University Branch
Road & Bridge-Dairy Ashford
Constable Pct 4

Road & Bridge-Dairy Ashford
Sheriff-Bailiffs

District Attorney

Public Defender
Sheriff-Bailiffs
Sheriff-Criminal Investigation
HHS-Emergency Medical Service
Sheriff-Detention
Sheriff-Bailiffs
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(Continued on the next page)

301 Jackson Street, Suite 243, Richmond, TX 77469 281-341-8617 Fax 281-341-8615



HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

November Service Awards Continued

Page Two

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Tennille
Timothy
Anthony
Lupe
Yvonne
Brian
Patricia
Lynn
Kenneth
Patricia

Jones
Olier
Sanders
DelaRosa
Medrano
Schmitt
Wosnitzky
Callie
Petitt
Kubeczka

15
15
15
20
20
25
25
30
30
35

Kent Edwards
Human Resources Director

Public Transportation

Community Supervision & Correc
Sheriff-Detention
Sheriff-Academy

District Attorney
Sheriff-Administration
Community Supervision & Correc
Sheriff-Detention

Road & Bridge-Needville

County Clerk

If you have any questions, please contact me at 281-238-3562 or at lorraine.niemeyer@fortbendcountytx.qov.

Thank you!
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